

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<u>BA1 No. 433 of 2026</u> Nanhe alias Virendra --Applicant Versus State of Uttarakhand --Respondent <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> Mr. Vikash Uniyal, learned A.G.A. and Mr. Pramod Tiwari, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand. 2. The present Bail Application has been moved through the Jailor. 3. Since there is no representation on behalf of the Applicant, Smt. Sheetal Selwal, Advocate, is appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court. 4. The Registry is directed to inform the learned Amicus Curiae forthwith. 5. In case the learned counsel so appointed is not available or is not in a position to assist the Court, the next name as per the panel/list shall be appointed. 6. Summon the Trial Court Record. 7. The Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and supply the same to the learned counsel for the parties, as per Rules. 8. List this case on 15.04.2026. (Ashish Naithani, J.) 31.03.2026 Shiksha