

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S
			<u>BA1 No. 433 of 2026</u> Nanhe alias VirendraApplicant Vs. State of UttarakhandRespondent <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> Ms. Sheetal Selwal, learned Amicus Curiae for the Applicant. 2. Mr. Chitrarth Kandpal, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. In the present matter, though the Trial Court Record has been received and is on record, the paper book has not yet been prepared. Let the same be prepared and furnished to learned counsel for the parties, in accordance with the Rules. 4. List this case on 06.05.2026. (Ashish Naithani, J.) 15.04.2026 SB